

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No. 249/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in August, 2008.

(Sukhwinder)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No. 249/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
                                 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.  
                                 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in August, 2008.

(Sukhwinder)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master