

Ø

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No. 249/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF GUWAHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Mohan, ASG

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

List after four weeks.

Meanwhile, the case of the respondent be considered for further
promotional post of Colonel as and when Selection Board sits and the result
thereof may be kept in sealed cover.

Contempt proceedings are stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master