

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No. 249/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, GUWAHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 101 OF 209 IN
SLP(C) NO. 9257 OF 2007

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G Balaji, Adv.
for M/s.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 9257 OF 2007

List for final disposal in the month of August, 2009.

C.P. No. 101 OF 2009 In SLP(C) No. 9257 OF 2007

The petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIFINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 101 of 2009

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 9257 OF 2007

T.K. Chatterjee

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Vijay Singh & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that pursuant to our order dated 29th August, 2008, the case of the petitioner was considered for further promotion and his result was kept in a sealed cover, which has been brought here. In view of the statement, no further orders are required in this petition and the same is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

[R.M. LODHA]

.....J.

NEW DELHI,
MAY 14, 2009.