

ITEM NO. MM-7A

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No. 249/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE  
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant (s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. G Balaji, Adv.  
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No orders are called for in this application.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master