

tITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No. 249/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and stay)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Madhurima Tatial, Adv.  
Mr. Naval Kishor Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
No.1 Mr.D. Julain Raimei, Adv.  
Mr.Gaichang P. Gugmei, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the petitioner-Union of  
India requests for an adjournment by saying that case has  
been listed in summer vacations without his consent.

We have gone through the order sheet dated 8th April,  
2010 and find that the statement of the learned counsel is  
correct. Hence the case is adjourned. To be listed in the  
month of September, 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master