

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9257/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in WA No.249/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.CHATTERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,bringing on record the
additional facts) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Tatia, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

or Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.-on-Record
Ms. Siri Rao D., Adv.
Ms. Annapurna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel appearing
for the Union of India, we do not find any ground to
interfere with the well-reasoned judgment of the
learned Single Judge as well as the Division Bench.
The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Although by efflux of time interim order dated
29 August,2008 has already out-lived its effect, still
th

we clarify that the same shall stand vacated.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master